Construction & Projects

4600 Community Ave.

C 0 L L | N c 0 U N T Y McKinney, Texas 75071
Phone: 972-547-5340

FAX: 972-547-5385

To: Bill Bilyeu

From: Bill Burke/Director of Building Projects

Date: September 25, 2020

Subject: Change Order No. 2: Construction, Collin County Justice Center, Kitchen MAU Replacement -
ACIS

PCO 1 — Owner required change of main panel breaker from 150 amps to 200 amps. During calculation of the panel
load certain spare breakers were not known to carry electrical load. Once the true load was identified the breaker
change was required. $4,614.00. Due to this added change order we are requesting 49 days to be added to the
completion date. The new project completion date will be 10/9/2020.

Total for this Change Order — $4,614.00 or 1.61% of contract.
Total Change Orders for the Project — $4,614.00 or (1.161%) of contract.

Thank you,

Bill Burke
Director of Building Projects

Ry

N



